

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14820/2010

M/S SIRISAMPADA CONSTRN.TR.MANAGING PART

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRAVANTHI CONSTRN.P.LTD.ITS DIR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14860 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. J. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent Nos.1 and 4 are present and have stated that both the matters have been amicably settled by the parties and they want to withdraw them. Directing the withdrawal of a registered petition is the prerogative of the Hon'ble Court.

Therefore, appropriate steps for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)

REGISTRAR